

Safe-Cam is Riverbank Police Services newest crime investigation and prevention tool!

REGISTRATION:

Registration is voluntary, simple and only takes a few minutes. You will need to provide basic contact information and information about where the cameras are located. There is no cost for registration. Registering your camera does not provide Riverbank Police Services with direct access to your camera.

You may cancel your registration at any time by sending a request to Mhardy@stanislaussheriff.com.

Riverbank Police Services will only contact you if there is criminal activity, or the report of criminal activity in the vicinity of your security camera. Police personnel may request to view and receive a copy of the video images that were captured by your camera to assist in the investigation of criminal activity or the report of criminal activity.

DISCLAIMER & TERMS OF USE:

The goal of the Safe-Cam program is to promote public safety in collaboration between Riverbank Police Services and the citizens of Riverbank. All registrants agree to the following terms and conditions:

- Any video material or imagery given to Riverbank Police Services for a related investigation, of criminal activity or the report of criminal activity. can be used as evidence during any stage of a criminal proceeding. Any video material or imagery given to Riverbank Police Services will become the property of Riverbank Police Services and will not be returned to the participant.
- Video material provided to the Riverbank Police Services is reserved for the investigation of criminal activity or the report of criminal activity.
- Riverbank Police Services will contact you using the information you have provided to view and/or obtain video surveillance imagery from your system.
- Under no circumstances shall registrants construe that they are acting as an agent or employee of the City of Riverbank, Riverbank Police Services, the Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department, or the County of Stanislaus.
- Registrant's cameras will cover only areas that the registrant has a lawful right to view (public view, views of their own property, etc.).

REQUIREMENTS:

I certify that:

- The information contained here is accurate.
- I am voluntarily registering my surveillance camera(s) with the Riverbank Police Services Safe-Cam Program.
- I intend to furnish Riverbank Police Services with a copy of the video or imagery of criminal activity or the images related to the report of criminal activity that my camera(s) may have captured and recorded. I am doing so in order to assist in a criminal investigation conducted by Riverbank Police Services.

Submitting the following form means you have read and agree to the above terms.

APPLICANT OR DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE:

NAME:	TITLE: (Mrs., Mr., etc.)
SIGNATURE:	DATE:

Submit your completed application to Riverbank Police Services, 6727 Third Street, Riverbank, CA 95367, or fax to (209)869-7160, or email <u>mhardy@stanislaussheriff.com</u>.

You will receive an email when your application is received.

Riverbank Police Services Safe-Cam Registration Application

Individual / Business Name:				
(If you l	nave more than one address/location we ask that yo	a complete a separate form for	each location)	
Registra	ation Type:			
0	Home			
0	Business			
Street A	Address:			
City:	State	:	Zip Code:	
Email:				
Phone #	#:	(include area code)		
Second	ary contact person and phone #:			
Numbe	r of days that imagery is stored before being overwri	tten/purged:		
What type of recordings do you have:				
0	Video			
0	Still imagery/photos			
How is	magery captured and transmitted (shared):			
0	Cloud			
0	Cd/DVD			
0	Flash drive			
0	Email			
Numbe	r of exterior cameras:			

Please describe your camera angles of view and the approximate distance they cover by referencing the below clock image (i.e. 11 O'clock to 2 O'clock- front door to across the street, 3 O'clock- side yard and sidewalk, 6 O'clock- back yard and alley, etc.)

